

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3677 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The present application is filed seeking to amend the cause title by substituting the description of the 3rd respondent as K.Babu, Tahsildar, Vedurukuppam Mandal, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh in place of K.Ramesh Babu, Tahsildar / Mandal Revenue Officer, Vedurukuppam Mandal, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit and considering the submissions made, the present application is ordered. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments accordingly. <u>C.C.No.3677 of 2025</u> For filing counter-affidavit by respondent No.3, list the matter on 31.03.2026. NV, J TPS/BSP	